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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

ANNUAL STATISTICAL SUMMARY

2003 2002
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)

Uniform Price $13.55 $13.24
Class | Price 14.49 14.11
Class ll Price 10.76 11.55
Class Il Price 11.42 10.42
Class IV Price 10.00 10.81
Uniform Skim Milk Price 9.63 9.32
Class | Skim Milk Price 10.57 10.11
Class Il Skim Milk Price 6.74 7.62
Class Il Skim Milk Price 7.45 6.47
Class IV Skim Milk Price 5.98 6.88
Uniform Butterfat Price 1.2181 1.2136
Class | Butterfat Price 1.2247 1.2433
Class |l Butterfat Price 1.2169 1.1998
Class Il Butterfat Price 1.2099 1.1928
Class IV Butterfat Price 1.2099 1.1928

PRODUCER MILK:
Class |
Class Il
Class lll
Class IV
Total Producer Milk

4,442,873,429
910,021,691
448,973,206
512,847,112
6,314,715,438

4,448,853,775
954,472,130
543,135,037
759,943,334
6,706,404,276

PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:

Class | 70.36 66.34
Class Il 14.41 14.23
Class lll 7.11 8.10
Class IV 8.12 11.33
PRODUCTION:
Average Monthly Producer Milk 526,226,287 558,867,023
Average Daily Producer Milk 17,300,590 18,373,710
Average Number of Producers 3,658 4124
Average Butterfat Test 3.64 3.66

VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:
Value of Producer Milk at Test
Average Value Per Farm

$864,303,761
236,278

$901,278,673
218,545
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