FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

ANNUAL STATISTICAL SUMMARY

	2003	2002
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)		
Uniform Price	\$13.55	\$13.24
Class I Price	14.49	14.11
Class II Price	10.76	11.55
Class III Price	11.42	10.42
Class IV Price	10.00	10.81
Uniform Skim Milk Price	9.63	9.32
Class I Skim Milk Price	10.57	10.11
Class II Skim Milk Price	6.74	7.62
Class III Skim Milk Price	7.45	6.47
Class IV Skim Milk Price	5.98	6.88
Uniform Butterfat Price	1.2181	1.2136
Class I Butterfat Price	1.2247	1.2433
Class II Butterfat Price	1.2169	1.1998
Class III Butterfat Price	1.2099	1.1928
Class IV Butterfat Price	1.2099	1.1928
PRODUCER MILK:		
Class I	4,442,873,429	4,448,853,775
Class II	910,021,691	954,472,130
Class III	448,973,206	543,135,037
Class IV	512,847,112	759,943,334
Total Producer Milk	6,314,715,438	6,706,404,276
PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:		
Class I	70.36	66.34
Class II	14.41	14.23
Class III	7.11	8.10
Class IV	8.12	11.33
PRODUCTION:		
Average Monthly Producer Milk	526,226,287	558,867,023
Average Daily Producer Milk	17,300,590	18,373,710
Average Number of Producers	3,658	4,124
Average Butterfat Test	3.64	3.66
VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:		
Value of Producer Milk at Test	\$864,303,761	\$901,278,673
Average Value Per Farm	236,278	218,545